
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
1 
8 

No. 
09 
06 
17 
23 

125 
05 

150 
26 
74 

7 
88 
12 
14 

9 

Name 

Jason Ott 
James Leithauser 
Ian Sullivan 
Keith Morrow 
Connor Thomas 
Jason Wesoky 
Jonathan Spiegel 
Steve Ott 
Ross Murray 
Yuxiao Wang 
Alfred G Maybury IV 
Matthew Fess 
David Reiter 
Liam Vail 

Member # 

270399 
74 
553185 
547254 
652671 
650600 
269997 
270399 
233665 
636630 
458074 
487302 
187634_1 
653580 

Driver Reg 

Group 7 
Group 7 
b4318d44 
Tex 
Group 3 
Group 3 
Group 3 
Colo 
Group 7 
Group 7 
Group 7 
Group 7 
Group 3 
a6c31c13 

Class 

T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
SM 
SM 
GTL 
T3 
T3 
T3 
STL 
B-Spec 
HP 
T3 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
14 
2 

Best Tm 

2:01.144 
2:02.806 
2:06.468 
2:07.365 
2:12.463 
2:14.531 
2:07.369 
2:00.957 
2:04.771 
2:19.087 
2:25.064 
2:26.232 
2:34.175 
2:23.655 

Total Tm 

37:06.077 
37:23.907 
38:21.342 
38:38.360 
38:02.204 
38:39.895 
39:20.396 
32:56.571 
34:40.562 
37:45.889 
37:20.817 
38:16.811 
37:38.484 
5:19.694 

Hometown 

Houston TX 
Colorado Springs CO 
Westminster CO 
Southlake TX 
Loveland CO 
Denver CO 
Aurora CO 
Houston TX 
Marina del Rey CA 
Broomfield CO 
Lakewood CO 
Steamboat CO 
Eagle Ne 
Littleton CO 

Sponsor 

" H o o s i e r  T i r e ,  B i m m e r w o r l d ,  G L o c "  

Quirt Racing 
" R o o fW o rx ,  P la n e t  M ia ta "  

" P h a n t o m  F i r e w o r k s ,  A E M  E l e c t r o n i c s "  

Hoosier 

" J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  R e i t e r  S a f e t y  S e r v i c e s ,  M o t i o n  C o n t r o l  S u s p e n s i o n s , H o o s i e r , C a r b o t e c h "  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total Race Time 37:06.077, Provisional 2:17 
Final 2:47 

Printed: 8/21/2022 3:04:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.830 

Avg. Speed 

74.229 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.957 

Best Speed 

75.895 

Best Lap by 

26 - Steve Ott 

 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sun) 

Group 3 & 7 (22-M-57139) Small Bore 

Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:36:01 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2022 13:20 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
7 
1 

No. 
09 
26 
06 
74 
23 

125 
05 
88 
12 
14 
41 

9 
150 

Name 

Jason Ott 
Steve Ott 
James Leithauser 
Ross Murray 
Keith Morrow 
Connor Thomas 
Jason Wesoky 
Alfred G Maybury IV 
Matthew Fess 
David Reiter 
Michael Pettiford 
Liam Vail 
Jonathan Spiegel 

Member # 

270399 
270399 
74 
233665 
547254 
652671 
650600 
458074 
487302 
187634_1 
149585 
653580 
269997 

Driver Reg 

Group 7 
Colo 
Group 7 
Group 7 
Tex 
Group 3 
Group 3 
Group 7 
Group 7 
Group 3 
Group 7 
a6c31c13 
Group 3 

Class 

T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
SM 
SM 
STL 
B-Spec 
HP 
T3 
T3 
GTL 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
8 
7 
7 
3 

Best Tm 

2:00.359 
2:00.469 
2:03.331 
2:04.648 
2:07.947 
2:11.310 
2:14.620 
2:24.685 
2:24.934 
2:35.394 
2:02.535 
2:18.069 
2:10.699 

Total Tm 

20:12.286 
20:13.022 
20:41.583 
21:17.681 
21:44.234 
22:15.413 
20:34.284 
22:06.789 
22:11.908 
21:30.377 
15:21.972 
16:57.227 
8:14.484 

Hometown 

Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Colorado Springs CO 
Marina del Rey CA 
Southlake TX 
Loveland CO 
Denver CO 
Lakewood CO 
Steamboat CO 
Eagle Ne 
Louisville CO 
Littleton CO 
Aurora CO 

Sponsor 

" H o o s i e r  T i r e ,  B i m m e r w o r l d ,  G L o c "  
Hoosier 
Quirt Racing 
" R o o fW o rx ,  P la n e t  M ia ta "  

" J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  R e i t e r  S a f e t y  S e r v i c e s ,  M o t i o n  C o n t r o l  S u s p e n s i o n s , H o o s i e r , C a r b o t e c h "  
G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / E m i c h  C h e v r o l e t  

" P h a n t o m  F i r e w o r k s ,  A E M  E l e c t r o n i c s "  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total Race Time 20:12.286, Provisional 3:18 
Final 4:08 

Printed: 8/20/2022 4:25:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.736 

Avg. Speed 

75.725 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.359 

Best Speed 

76.272 

Best Lap by 

09 - Jason Ott 

 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sat) 

Group 3 & 7 (22-M-57139) Small Bore 

Race 

Race started at 14:55:26 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/20/2022 14:20 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
6 
5 
1 
2 
6 

No. 
48 
75 

137 
77 
18 
33 
65 
10 
91 
47 
40 
42 
04 

147 

Name 

Nathan Down 
Trevor Russell 
Bill Kephart 
Andrew MacDougall 
Keith Hall 
Rob Pielsticker 
Dwight Rider 
Michael C Cameron 
Jim Tibor Jr 
Frank Chambers 
James E Nelson 
Flinn Lazier 
Mark Felsen 
Karl Flessa 

Member # 

653274 
627066 
218084 
427988 
426586 
612544 
265520 
403454 
420981 
118530 
158169 
489633 
324875 
53526 

Driver Reg 

Group 6 
Group 4 
60f230b0 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Colo 
Colo 
Group 4 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
FF 
SRF3 
FV 
FV 
SRF3 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
10 
2 

Best Tm 

1:54.328 
1:54.383 
1:54.548 
1:56.222 
1:56.738 
1:58.602 
2:00.536 
2:01.252 
2:01.340 
2:04.781 
2:03.961 
2:11.202 
2:20.945 
2:06.906 

Total Tm 

34:41.113 
34:42.812 
34:56.074 
35:31.846 
35:32.379 
34:55.197 
35:19.519 
35:21.327 
35:27.766 
36:05.050 
36:16.400 
35:58.564 
25:00.649 
5:22.604 

Hometown 

Parker CO 
Tucson AZ 
COLORADO SPRINGS CO 
Lakewood CO 
Arvada CO 
Colorado Springs CO 
Aurora CO 
Highlands Ranch CO 
Silver Plume CO 
Santa Fe NM 
Westminster CO 
Vail CO 
Denver CO 
Tucson AZ 

Sponsor 

Lights Out Racing 
" M e s s e n g e r  R a c in g ,  P r im u s "  

M e s s e n g e r  R a c in g / R a c e D o g  
Orange Goldfish 
C a r b o n  H e a l t h / B r a v o  S c r e e n  P r i n t i n g  

Q u e e n  S o u p e r s  F o o d  T r u c k  
L a R u e  M o to r s p o rt s / J a c o b  
C h a m b e r s  E ng in e e r in g  
LaRue M o to rspo rts  

S W A N  M O T O R S P O R T S  /  R E M O T E  T E L C O M  
D es er t M o o s e  R ac in g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total Race Time 34.41.113, Provisional 3:02 
Final 3:32 

Printed: 8/21/2022 3:30:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.699 

Avg. Speed 

79.400 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.328 

Best Speed 

80.295 

Best Lap by 

48 - Nathan Down 

 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sun) 

Group 4 (22-M-57139) Small Formula 

Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:25:32 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2022 14:05 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
6 

No. 
75 
48 

137 
77 
18 
33 
10 
65 
91 

147 
40 
42 
04 
47 

Name 

Trevor Russell 
Nathan Down 
Bill Kephart 
Andrew MacDougall 
Keith Hall 
Rob Pielsticker 
Michael C Cameron 
Dwight Rider 
Jim Tibor Jr 
Karl Flessa 
James E Nelson 
Flinn Lazier 
Mark Felsen 
Frank Chambers 

Member # 

627066 
653274 
218084 
427988 
426586 
612544 
403454 
265520 
420981 
53526 
158169 
489633 
324875 
118530 

Driver Reg 

Group 4 
Group 6 
60f230b0 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Group 4 
Colo 
Colo 
Group 4 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
FV 
FV 
FF 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
9 
9 

Best Tm 

1:53.875 
1:54.071 
1:54.909 
1:56.221 
1:56.223 
1:59.340 
2:00.251 
1:59.786 
2:00.958 
2:02.223 
2:02.465 
2:09.421 
2:17.316 
2:03.406 

Total Tm 

21:00.220 
21:05.366 
21:17.168 
21:31.441 
21:31.716 
22:29.623 
22:35.901 
22:36.972 
22:49.473 
23:06.245 
23:27.110 
22:27.478 
21:08.352 
21:54.975 

Hometown 

Tucson AZ 
Parker CO 
COLORADO SPRINGS CO 
Lakewood CO 
Arvada CO 
Colorado Springs CO 
Highlands Ranch CO 
Aurora CO 
Silver Plume CO 
Tucson AZ 
Westminster CO 
Vail CO 
Denver CO 
Santa Fe NM 

Sponsor 

" M e s s e n g e r  R a c in g ,  P r im u s "  
Lights Out Racing 

M e s s e n g e r  R a c in g / R a c e D o g  
Orange Goldfish 
C a r b o n  H e a l t h / B r a v o  S c r e e n  P r i n t i n g  
Q u e e n  S o u p e r s  F o o d  T r u c k  

L a R u e  M o to r s p o rt s / J a c o b  
D es er t M o o s e  R ac in g  
LaRue M o to rspo rts  

S W A N  M O T O R S P O R T S  /  R E M O T E  T E L C O M  
C h a m b e r s  E ng in e e r in g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total Race Time 21:00.220, Provisional 3.49 
Final 4:19 

Printed: 8/20/2022 4:26:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.146 

Avg. Speed 

80.129 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.875 

Best Speed 

80.615 

Best Lap by 

75 - Trevor Russell 

 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sat) 

Group 4 (22-M-57139) Small Formula 

Race 

Race started at 15:25:24 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/20/2022 14:50 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
9 
2 
3 

No. 
66 
25 
68 
46 
11 
42 
45 
16 
33 
14 
35 
31 

149 
13 
42 

3 
41 

Name 

Hans Peter 
Robert Prilika 
Charlie Peter 
Mark Boden 
Maria Mejia 
Ronald Hugate 
Joe Boden 
Nathan Martin 
Chris Rogers 
Scott Sewell 
Tom O'Toole 
Matthew O'Toole 
Gregory Schermer 
Wayne Parks 
Kunsheng Ye 
Boyd Lear 
Lou Gigliotti 

Member # 

265543 
422920 
353312 
266025_1 
651244 
492214 
266025_3 
640089 
674061 
640083 
468817 
468818 
426081 
639676 
524623 
137291_1 
338647 

Driver Reg 

Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
bc833f02 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 

Class 

GT2 
GT1 
T2 
T1 
GTX 
T1 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T2 
T2 
T2 
GT2 
GT2 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
9 
6 
2 

Best Tm 

1:49.567 
1:54.282 
1:54.352 
1:54.831 
1:57.548 
1:55.272 
1:58.976 
1:59.414 
1:59.604 
2:00.748 
2:00.327 
2:00.593 
2:03.471 
2:08.638 
2:15.241 
1:59.421 
2:16.149 

Total Tm 

20:32.054 
21:09.926 
21:18.019 
21:22.235 
21:50.600 
21:56.128 
22:06.523 
22:07.246 
22:29.624 
22:32.502 
22:33.569 
22:36.609 
21:05.807 
21:50.839 
20:47.923 
12:17.329 
6:22.272 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 
Larkspur CO 
Olathe KS 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Fort Worth TX 
Highlands Ranch CO 
Winnetka IL 
Westminster CO 
Austin TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Wilmette IL 
Wilmette IL 
Davenport IA 
Granbury TX 
Monrovia CA 
Garden City KS 
Princeton TX 

Sponsor 

Phenix 
E u r o p e a n  P e r f o r m a n c e  S p e c i a l i s t s  
" P h e n i x  L a b e l ,  R e d  L i n e  S y n t h e t i c  O i l "  
F a ll- L i n e   M o to r s p or ts  
Quirt Racing 
" P h o e n i x  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e s ,  H a w k  B r a k e s "  
F a ll- L i n e  M o to r s po r ts  
Fa ll- L i n e  M o to r s po r ts  

N u E n e r g y  S t o r a g e  T e c h n o l o g i e s  
Fall- L i n e M o to r s po r t 

Fa ll- L i n e  M o to r s po r ts  
B l u e  H e r o n  R a c i n g  /  Q u i r t  R a c i n g  
Go  4 It Racing 
S k e e t e r s  B o d y  S h o p / L e a r  S p e e d  
Go 4 It Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total Race Time 20:32.428, Provisional 4:23 
Final 4:53 

Printed: 8/20/2022 4:55:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

37.872 

Avg. Speed 

81.961 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.567 

Best Speed 

83.784 

Best Lap by 

66 - Hans Peter 

 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sat) 

Group 5 (22-M-57139) Big Bore 

Race 

Race started at 15:57:46 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/20/2022 15:15 

  Official Results



Pos 

 

GT1 
1 

 

GT2 
1 
2 

 

GTX 
1 
2 

 

T1 
1 
2 

 

T2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 

1 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

25 

66 
3 

11 
33 

42 
46 

68 
45 
16 
35 
31 

149 
14 
13 

Name 

Robert Prilika 

Hans Peter 
Boyd Lear 

Maria Mejia 
Chris Rogers 

Ronald Hugate 
Mark Boden 

Charlie Peter 
Joe Boden 
Nathan Martin 
Tom O'Toole 
Matthew O'Toole 
Gregory Schermer 
Scott Sewell 
Wayne Parks 

Member # 

422920 

265543 
137291_1 

651244 
674061 

492214 
266025_1 

353312 
266025_3 
640089 
468817 
468818 
426081 
640083 
639676 

Driver Reg 

Group 5 

Group 5 
Group 5 

Group 5 
Group 5 

Group 5 
Group 5 

Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 
bc833f02 
Group 5 
Group 5 
Group 5 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 
GT2 

GTX 
GTX 

T1 
T1 

T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 

Laps 

13 

18 
17 

18 
10 

18 
18 

18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 

Best Tm 

1:54.988 

1:50.504 
2:00.597 

1:57.630 
2:05.003 

1:54.511 
1:56.507 

1:55.520 
1:58.359 
1:59.705 
2:01.192 
2:02.012 
2:02.937 
2:01.067 
2:10.023 

Total Tm 

25:10.533 

34:01.925 
34:36.195 

35:56.243 
21:28.741 

34:55.914 
35:34.584 

35:22.905 
36:00.962 
34:42.900 
34:45.652 
35:06.263 
35:07.700 
35:16.633 
35:06.041 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 

Olathe KS 
Garden City KS 

Fort Worth TX 
Austin TX 

Highlands Ranch CO 
Buffalo Grove IL 

Olathe KS 
Winnetka IL 
Westminster CO 
Wilmette IL 
Wilmette IL 
Davenport IA 
Fort Worth TX 
Granbury TX 

Sponsor 

E u r o p e a n  P e r f o r m a n c e  S p e c i a l i s t s  

Phenix 
S k e e t e r s  B o d y  S h o p / L e a r  S p e e d  

Quirt Racing 

" P h o e n i x  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e s ,  H a w k  B r a k e s "  
F a ll- L i n e   M o to r s p or ts  

" P h e n i x  L a b e l ,  R e d  L i n e  S y n t h e t i c  O i l "  
Fa ll- L i n e  M o to r s po r ts  
Fa ll- L i n e  M o to r s po r ts  
Fall- L i n e M o to r s po r t 

Fa ll- L i n e  M o to r s po r ts  
N u E n e r g y  S t o r a g e  T e c h n o l o g i e s  
B l u e  H e r o n  R a c i n g  /  Q u i r t  R a c i n g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Total Race Time 34:01.925, Provisional 3:49 

Printed: 8/21/2022 3:51:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

53.989 

Avg. Speed 

80.924 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.504 

Best Speed 

83.074 

Best Lap by 

66 - Hans Peter 

 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sun) 

Group 5 (22-M-57139) Big Bore 

Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:11:38 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2022 14:50 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 

No. 
33 
02 
48 
88 
71 
45 
31 

8 

Name 

Trevor Russell 
John Norton 
Andrew Hill 
Kaitlin Spak 
Courtney Jahn 
Jim Anderson 
Jeff Keacher 
Kirk Clifford 

Member # 

627066 
274549 
653274 
673254 
276478 
350138 
622273 
663518 

Driver Reg 

Group 6 
Group 6 
Group 6 
Group 6 
Group 6 
Group 6 
Group 6 
Group 6 

Class 

FC 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FX 
FA 
FA 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
15 
1 

Best Tm 

1:46.844 
1:47.903 
1:50.265 
1:49.845 
1:50.847 
1:53.612 
1:46.332 
1:53.655 

Total Tm 

32:33.143 
32:57.994 
34:30.400 
33:02.979 
33:13.134 
33:44.561 
27:08.862 
1:55.823 

Hometown 

Tucson AZ 
Phoenix AZ 
Parker CO 
Austin TX 
Florence CO 
Ft. Collins CO 
Denver CO 
Grand Junction CO 

Sponsor 

P a k e l o  L u b r i c a n t s  /  N o r t o n - H u t c h i s o n  M o t o r s p o r t  
Lights Out Racing 
Lights Out Racing 
JahnAutosport 

Nesota LLC 
W E S T E R N  S P I N E  R A C I N G  T E A M  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total Race Time 32:33.143, Provisional 4:35 
Final 4:55 

Printed: 8/21/2022 5:00:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.851 

Avg. Speed 

84.602 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.332 

Best Speed 

86.333 

Best Lap by 

31 - Jeff Keacher 

 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sun) 

Group 6 (22-M-57139) Wings & Things 

Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:58:48 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2022 15:35 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 

No. 
31 
33 
02 

8 
98 
45 
48 
88 
71 
21 
32 

Name 

Jeff Keacher 
Trevor Russell 
John Norton 
Kirk Clifford 
Flinn Lazier 
Jim Anderson 
Andrew Hill 
Kaitlin Spak 
Courtney Jahn 
Arax Assadourian 
Kirk Kindsfater 

Member # 

622273 
627066 
274549 
663518 
489633 
350138 
653274 
673254 
276478 
526739 
346716 

Driver Reg 

Group 6 
Group 6 
Group 6 
Group 6 
2ed2956a 
Group 6 
Group 6 
Group 6 
Group 6 
Colo 
Group 6 

Class 

FA 
FC 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FX 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P1 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
8 
5 

Best Tm 

1:44.922 
1:47.195 
1:47.540 
1:49.289 
1:49.888 
1:52.303 
1:48.473 
1:49.959 
1:56.297 
1:49.918 
1:43.155 

Total Tm 

21:32.431 
21:50.541 
21:51.191 
22:37.402 
22:41.625 
23:18.977 
21:36.831 
22:33.532 
22:40.644 
14:58.641 
9:32.242 

Hometown 

Denver CO 
Tucson AZ 
Phoenix AZ 
Grand Junction CO 
Vail CO 
Ft. Collins CO 
Parker CO 
Austin TX 
Florence CO 
Parker CO 
Eaton CO 

Sponsor 

Nesota LLC 

P a k e l o  L u b r i c a n t s  /  N o r t o n - H u t c h i s o n  M o t o r s p o r t  
W E S T E R N  S P I N E  R A C I N G  T E A M  

Lights Out Racing 
Lights Out Racing 
JahnAutosport 

O r t h o p a e d i c  C e n t e r  o f  t h e  R o c k i e s /  R i l l  T e c h / H o o s i e r  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total Race Time 21:32.431, Provisional 4:52 
Final 5:23 

Printed: 8/20/2022 5:19:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.110 

Avg. Speed 

85.235 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.155 

Best Speed 

88.992 

Best Lap by 

32 - Kirk Kindsfater 

 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sat) 

Group 6 (22-M-57139) Wings & Things 

Race 

Race started at 16:29:41 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/20/2022 15:45 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 

No. 
35 
33 

986 
42 
74 

6 
7 

88 
48 

8 
58 
70 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 
Chris Rogers 
Cecil Morris 
Kunsheng Ye 
Robert Melanson 
Matthew Wolfe 
Yuxiao Wang 
Christian Miller 
Bob Gill 
Brett Hamer 
Mark Miller 
Jackie Ruegsegger 

Member # 

452146 
674061 
350357 
524623 
546805 
358780 
636630 
370944 
103118 
60469 
285425 
261249 

Driver Reg 

Group 8 
Group 5 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 

Class 

T1 
T2 
T3 
T2 
S7 
S7 
T3 
S7 
ITS 
S7 
S7 
STL 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
2 

Best Tm 

2:00.913 
2:02.299 
2:11.340 
2:14.020 
2:18.170 
2:18.153 
2:20.089 
2:20.249 
2:21.533 
2:23.951 
2:18.162 
2:30.070 

Total Tm 

20:37.285 
20:59.328 
22:06.408 
22:52.715 
21:01.223 
21:03.315 
21:38.225 
21:42.689 
21:50.798 
22:05.277 
16:26.829 
8:52.936 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 
Austin TX 
Denver CO 
Monrovia CA 
Black Forest  CO 
Green Valley CA 
Broomfield CO 
Canon City CO 
Santa Fe NM 
Denver CO 
Canon City CO 
Parker CO 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

Dauntless Racing 
Go  4 It Racing 
" M C M o t o r s p o r t s ,   W e s t e r n  s t e e l  "  

" M C M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l i n e  A u t o  P e r f o r m a n c e "  
Jayhawk Racing 
" M C  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l i n e  P e r f o r m a n c e "  
" L . G .  E v e r i s t ,  M C M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l i n e  A u t o  P e r f o r m a n c e "  
" S p i r i t  H o u n d  D i s t i l l e r s ,  H o o s i e r "  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total Race Time 20:37.285, Provisional 1:26 
Final 1:56 

Printed: 8/21/2022 1:47:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.043 

Avg. Speed 

74.195 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.913 

Best Speed 

75.922 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sun) 

Group 8 (22-R-57140) Reg Clsd Wheel 

Race 

Race started at 13:01:42 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2022 12:55 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
1 
2 

No. 
35 
33 
56 

986 
42 
48 
58 

6 
74 
88 
70 

7 
8 

81 
07 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 
Chris Rogers 
Styles Adamson 
Cecil Morris 
Kunsheng Ye 
Bob Gill 
Mark Miller 
Matthew Wolfe 
Robert Melanson 
Christian Miller 
Jackie Ruegsegger 
Yuxiao Wang 
Brett Hamer 
Angus Crome 
chris shelhart 

Member # 

452146 
674061 
625118 
350357 
524623 
103118 
285425 
358780 
546805 
370944 
261249 
636630 
60469 
465628 
678879 

Driver Reg 

Group 8 
Group 5 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 
Group 8 

Class 

T1 
T2 
ITE - O 
T3 
T2 
ITS 
S7 
S7 
S7 
S7 
STL 
T3 
S7 
HP 
ITE - O 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
1 

Total Tm 

20:31.605 
20:53.176 
22:22.701 
22:23.766 
22:27.256 
21:01.009 
21:02.647 
21:10.242 
21:24.420 
21:26.866 
22:50.566 
18:32.609 
20:13.666 
21:18.394 
2:14.950 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 
Austin TX 
Denver CO 
Denver CO 
Monrovia CA 
Santa Fe NM 
Canon City CO 
Green Valley CA 
Black Forest  CO 
Canon City CO 
Parker CO 
Broomfield CO 
Denver CO 
Maryville IL 
Pueblo CO 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

Dauntless Racing 
Go  4 It Racing 
Jayhawk Racing 
" L . G .  E v e r i s t ,  M C M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l i n e  A u t o  P e r f o r m a n c e "  

" M C M o to r sp o rts ,   W e s te r n  s te e l "  
" M C M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l i n e  A u t o  P e r f o r m a n c e "  
" S p ir it H o u n d  D is tille r s ,  H o os ie r "  

" M C  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l in e  P e r f o r m a n c e "  
Oleson Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total Race Time 20:31.605, Provisional 2:40 
Final 3:20 

Printed: 8/20/2022 3:03:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.571 

Avg. Speed 

74.537 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.213 

Best Speed 

75.734 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sat) 

Group 8 (22-R-57140) Reg Clsd Wheel 

Race 

Race started at 14:15:14 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/20/2022 13:55 

  Official Results



Pos 

CF 

1 

2 

FA 

1 

2 

FX 

1 

2 

No. 

22 

145 

48 

63 

28 

45 

Name 

Chris Lennon 

Michael Woodward 

Andrew Hill 

Shane Kennett 

Logan Kirk 

Jim Anderson 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FA 

FA 

FX 

FX 

Laps 

10 

10 

2 

11 

11 

Diff 

20.222 

2 Laps 

41.260 

Total Tm 

22:46.853 

23:07.075 

6:15.902 

0.000 

21:52.698 

22:33.958 

Best Tm 

2:11.168 

2:13.210 

2:42.106 

1:50.696 

1:55.294 

Hometown 

Monument CO 

Denver CO 

Parker CO 

Golden CO 

Bailey CO 

Ft. Collins CO 

Sponsor 

Winding Road Adventures 

Surface Exploration 

Lights Out Racing 

Lights Out Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/20/2022 1:58:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

41.260 

Avg. Speed 

76.926 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.696 

Best Speed 

82.930 

Best Lap by 

28 - Logan Kirk 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sat) 

Group 9 (22-R-57140) Reg Opn Wheel 

Race 

Race started at 13:32:39 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/20/2022 13:25 

 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

48 

28 

45 

22 

145 

Name 

Andrew Hill 

Logan Kirk 

Jim Anderson 

Chris Lennon 

Michael Woodward 

Class 

FA 

FX 

FX 

CF 

CF 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Diff 

2.697 

30.769 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

22:27.317 

22:30.014 

22:58.086 

23:25.578 

24:15.178 

Best Tm 

1:50.321 

1:50.323 

1:53.446 

2:06.280 

2:10.417 

H o m e to w n  

P a r k e r  C O  

B a i le y  C O  

F t .  C o l l i n s  C O  

M o n u m e n t  C O  

D e n v e r  C O  

Sponsor 

Lights Out Racing 

Winding Road Adventures 

Surface Exploration 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/21/2022 1:14:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.697 

Avg. Speed 

81.762 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.321 

Best Speed 

83.212 

Best Lap by 

48 - Andrew Hill 

 

2022 Last Chance Majors (Sun) 

Group 9 (22-R-57140) Reg Opn Wheel 

Race 

Race started at 12:30:15 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2022 12:30 

  Official Results
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